

Address 100 Barr Harbor Drive PO Box C700 W. Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959 | USA **Phone** 610.832.9500 **Fax** 610.832.9666 **Web** www.astm.org

COMMITTEE F18 ON ELECTRICAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT FOR WORKERS

CHAIRMAN: ERNEST J PAULINY, JR, 1955 SHIP COURT, TOMS RIVER, NJ 08753-3119, UNITED STATES (732) 281-7904, FAX: (732) 356-6142, E-MAIL: ERNIE.PAULINY@COMCAST.NET
FIRST VICE CHAIRMAN: JAMES D LOVETTE, 9704 GULF CHASE LANE, KNOXVILLE, TN 37923, UNITED STATES (865) 694-6846, E-MAIL: POWERMGR@ATT.NET
SECOND VICE CHAIRMAN: SAMUEL B STONEROCK, SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO, 3 INNOVATION WAY, POMONA, CA 91768, UNITED STATES (909) 274-3455, FAX: (909) 357-6045, E-MAIL: SAMUEL.STONEROCK@SCE.COM
RECORDING SECRETARY: MARCIA L EBLEN, PG&E, 10113 DEL ALMENDRA DR, OAKDALE, CA 95361, UNITED STATES (209) 403-7261, E-MAIL: MLEENGINEERING@COMCAST.NET
MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY: JOHN I SOLJANYK, NORTH AMERICAN INDEPENDANT LABS, 62 COLONY DRIVE, HUDSON, OH 44236, UNITED STATES (330) /60-1328, E-MAIL: JSOLJANYK@WINDSTREAM.NET
PAST CHAIRMAN: STEVEN T THEIS, PAR ELECTRIC, SUITE 300, 4770 N BELLEVIEW AVE, KANSAS CITY, MO 64152, UNITED STATES (832) 547-9750, E-MAIL: STHEIS@PARELECTRIC.COM

May 29, 2014

Mr. Hugh Hoagland Arcwear 13113 Eastpoint Park Blvd, Suite G Meadowbrook Farm, KY 40223

Dear Hugh,

ASTM Committee F18 on Electrical Protective Equipment for Workers would like to thank you for your generous donation to the 40th Anniversary Celebration. It is through the support of members like you that make ASTM and F18 special.

The 40th Anniversary Dinner is scheduled for Monday, October 20, 2014, at the Sheraton Lake Buena Vista Resort in Orlando, Florida in conjunction with the committee meetings. The evening will include dinner, mementos, and featured presentations.

As a contributor, your company will be recognized in a commemorative document and throughout the celebration. Thank you again for your support of ASTM International Committee F18.

Sincerely,

Ernest J. Pauliny, Jr. F18, Chairman

Cc: Kevin Shanahan, F18 Staff Manager